
CCQ Members' Businesses by Business Name
02/22/2026As of: 

A Little Sewing Magic, LLC

Catherine Herling

brinks8486@gmail.com

Blue Heron Quilts

Nancy Tubbs

14420 NEW Alton Ct, Portland, OR 97230

(503) 964-3488

blueheronquilts@aol.com

Home-based; bolt fabric, fat qtrs, jelly rolls, layer cakes, 

C Squared Quilting

Corrie Coldwell

22908 NE 185th Circle, Brush Prairie, WA  98606

(308) 249-0098

c2quilting@gmail.com

https://c2quilting.com; facebook.com/c2quilting

Machine Quilting, Binding, T-shirt and Memory Quilts

Cascadia Textile

Kimberly Howland

3111  NW Grass Valley Dr., Camas, WA  98607

(360) 837-9781

studio@cascadiatextile.com

https://www.cascadiatextile.com

Online Fabric Retailer

Cedar Creek Quilting

Sarah Abbott

15612 NE 181st Lp, Brush Prairie, WA 98686

(971) 227-1438

cedarcreekquilting2016@gmail.com

Longarm quilting

Daddy Longarms Quilting

Judy Reed

2956 NW Benita St   Camas, WA 98607

(360) 904-7282

daddylongarms8@yahoo.com

Longarm quilting

Jannaehsworkshop

Jannaeah Duncan

924 E Lucas St, La Center, WA 98629

(503) 930-5489

Jannaeahbatyrn@gmail.com

Longarm Quilting

Just for Fun! Quilting

Marcy Shindler

6918 NE Fourth Plain Blvd #110, Vancouver, WA 98661

(360) 882-9101

mashindler@comcast.net

www.justforfunquilting.com

Quilt shop, longarm quilting, classes

KATHIE R. KERLER

Kathie Kerler

4512 SW Ormanda Way  Portland, OR 97221

(503) 242-1643

kathie@kathiekerler.com

www.kathiekerler.com

Judging Seminar--online and in-person

Marvelous Quilts, LLC

Brenda Becker

4160 NW Sierra Drive, Camas, WA  98607

(360) 607-1209

brenda@marvelousquilts.net

www.marvelousquilts.net

Long arm quilting

Patti Turner Machine Quilting

Patti Turner

856 I St, Washougal, WA  98671

(360) 835-2084

Longqrm quilting, binding, completes UFO, Hand quilting

Quilts On The Fly

Heather Wiggs

16509 NE 79th St, Vancouver, WA 98682

(503) 974-6380

QuiltsOnTheFly@gmail.com

www.QuiltsOnTheFly.com

Longarm quilting, T shirt & memory quilts, embroidery
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Quiltthyme Studio

DeAnn Perrigo

4476 NW Emily Way Camas, WA 98607

(360) 818-4576

quiltthymestudio@gmail.com

Facebook page: Quiltthyme Studio

Longarm quilting

Sandi's Studio Group

Sandra Q Miller

(360) 573-5459

sandikenm@comcast.net

Consult/problem solving/teach quilting classes

Seams To Be Quilting

Jenice Poff

1820 SW 208th Ave, Aloha, OR 97003

(971) 678-0983

seamstobeq@gmail.com

Machine Quilting, Binding

Sew Elligant Symmetry

Carol Hattan

12000 NW 40th Ave, Vancouver, WA 98685

(360) 607-3473

cahattan@gmail.com

quiltworx.com/instructors/carol-hattan

CI Instructor Quiltworx (Judy Niemeyer)

Sistie Christie

Christie Curtz

920 Flint Ave, Vancouver, WA  98664

(503) 970-8266

christie_curtz@hotmail.com

Longarm Quilting

The Enchanted Rose Emporium

Miki Landis

400 E Evergreen Blvd, Suite 120  Vancouver, WA

(360) 228-2241

enchantedroseemporium@gmail.com

Fabric & notions sales, classes

Threadbangers

Kelly Siegle

815 Winchell Ave, Vancouver, WA  98661

threadbangers@hotmail.com

https://threadbangers1.etsy.com   

I consign fabric for people who can't or don't want to do it 

Threadmongers

Judy Johnson

PO Box 529, Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284-0529

(360) 422-3788

judyjj@threadmongers.com

www.threadmongers.blogspot.com

Thread retail


